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Tolerance is ±0.25mm

Unless Otherwise Specified. 

ATTENTION

OBSERVE PRECAUTIONS

FOR HANDLING

ELECTROSTATIC
SENSITIVE DEVICES

Features

Low power consumption

High Efficiency

Round type

T1 ( 5mm )  diameter

With Flange

Solder leads without stand-off

Compliant with RoHS

Descriptions

O  Dutline rawing

Emitting Color: Red

Lens Color: Water Clear

Chip Material: AlGaInP

0.50±0.1

4.8±0.1

2.54

0.50±0.1

2-0.7max
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   Parameter

  Power Dissipation

  Pulse Current

PD

VR

IF

IFP

 Operating Temperature Range

Storage Temperature Range

 Soldering Condition

Topr

Tstg

Tsd

mW

V

mA

mA

5

25

100

-25～+85

-30～+100

260℃/5sec

℃

℃

℃

Symbol UnitRating

   Reverse Voltage

 Forward Average Current

I/C mA/  C0.33Temperature cofficient

Duty=1/10,1kHz

---

---

---

---

---

---

    
    Condition

60

  Absolute Maximum Parameters（Ta=25℃）

 NOTE:
          ± %
      

      

Luminous Intensity Measurement allowance is 10 .
2θ is the off axis angle at which the luminous intensity is half the axial luminous intensity
The dominant wavelength is derivd from the CIE chromaticity diagram and represents the single
wavelength which defines the color of the device

1/2   -             .

                         

                    .

Electrical Optical Characteristics（Ta=25℃）

Spectral Line half-width

Forward Voltage

Luminous Intensity

 Peak Wavelength

Min Typ MaxSymbolParameter Unit Test Condition

Reverse Leakage Current  

Viewing Angle

9300

2.0

19000

20

15

50

2.4VF

IV

Δ

I R

IF=20mA

IF=20mA

IF=20mA

IF=20mA

VR=5V

V

Aμ

mcd

nm

nmλ

2θ1/2 Deg IF=20mA

λP 632

 Dominant Wavelength IF=20mAnmλd 624

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

--- 

--- 

--- 

---



3

       LED  LAMP

CL-5014LURC1H-007

CIEL LIGHT GO.,LTD

Typical Electro-Optical Characteristic Curves （Ta=25℃）
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Forward Voltage  V (V)F 

      
Forward Current  I (mA)F 
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                    ,  t=10s±1s 

T=235±5℃,   t=5s±0.5s

h=100cm,   50 times

W=9.8N,     t=30±5s

W=4.9N 2 times，

0/100

0/100

0/100

0/100

0/100

0/100

0/100

0/100

0/100

0/100

0/100
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Item

Material

Quantity

Size

Marking

1000PCS

Label

Marking Quantity： 、Type

Antistatic bag

16   23( )cm×

Inner packaging bag

Single corrugated box×6

Centificate of conformity
Marking： 、Product name 

30   19    11.5( )cm

Single corrugated box

× ×

 Package

Inner packaging box

=6000PCS

Type Quantitye、、
Date of manufacture

Luminous Intensity Ranks(IF=20mA Ta=25℃)

Bin Code Min(mcd) Max(mcd)

ZE

ZG

ZJ

ZL

9300 13400

19000

27400

38700

13400

19000

27400

ZN 38700 55800


